

BID TABS
PROJECT 15-1016 39th AVENUE & 45th STREET RESURFACING
BID DATE: APRIL 27, 2016

| | | | | Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI | | | | | | | |
|-------------|---|----------|------|------------------------------------|--------------|------------|-------|------------|-------|------------|-------|
| Item Number | Base Bid Resurfacing | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 201.0210 | Grubbing (Undisturbed) | 70 | SY | \$36.61 | \$2,562.70 | | | | | | |
| 204.0100 | Removing Pavement | 20 | SY | \$20.00 | \$400.00 | | | | | | |
| 204.0105 | Removing Pavement Butt Joints | 550 | SY | \$3.71 | \$2,040.50 | | | | | | |
| 204.0155 | Removing Concrete Sidewalk | 1465 | SY | \$5.00 | \$7,325.00 | | | | | | |
| 205.0100 | Common Excavation | 60 | CY | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 | | | | | | |
| 208.0100 | Borrow (Undisturbed) | 70 | CY | \$25.00 | \$1,750.00 | | | | | | |
| 305.0120 | Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4" | 275 | TON | \$15.00 | \$4,125.00 | | | | | | |
| 320.0125 | Concrete Base 6-Inch | 150 | SY | \$40.00 | \$6,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 335.0100 | Rubblizing | 21800 | SY | \$2.16 | \$47,088.00 | | | | | | |
| 416.0260 | Concrete Driveway HES 6-Inch | 75 | SY | \$44.00 | \$3,300.00 | | | | | | |
| 455.0605 | Tack Coat | 775 | GAL | \$5.00 | \$3,875.00 | | | | | | |
| 460.1103 | HMA Pavement Type E-3 | 6200 | TON | \$60.85 | \$377,270.00 | | | | | | |
| 602.0405 | Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch | 8275 | SF | \$4.60 | \$38,065.00 | | | | | | |
| 602.0415 | Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch | 3810 | SF | \$5.00 | \$19,050.00 | | | | | | |
| 602.0515 | Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field | 96 | SF | \$35.00 | \$3,360.00 | | | | | | |
| 611.8110.A | Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm | 12 | EACH | \$900.00 | \$10,800.00 | | | | | | |
| 611.8110.B | Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary | 19 | EACH | \$950.00 | \$18,050.00 | | | | | | |
| 611.8115 | Adjusting Inlet Covers | 31 | EACH | \$480.00 | \$14,880.00 | | | | | | |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization (Project) | 1 | EACH | \$43,250.00 | \$43,250.00 | | | | | | |
| 628.7015 | Inlet Protection Type C | 31 | EACH | \$60.60 | \$1,878.60 | | | | | | |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (Project) | 1 | EACH | \$26,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 643.0200 | Traffic Control Surveillance & Management | 70 | DAY | \$150.00 | \$10,500.00 | | | | | | |
| 650.5500 | Construction Staking Curb Gutter and C&G | 975 | LF | \$1.65 | \$1,608.75 | | | | | | |
| 650.8000 | Construction Staking Resurfacing Ref | 3700 | LF | \$0.42 | \$1,554.00 | | | | | | |
| 652.0220 | Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Sch 40 1-1/2" | 150 | LF | \$4.84 | \$726.00 | | | | | | |
| 652.0235 | Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Sch 40 3" | 250 | LF | \$6.74 | \$1,685.00 | | | | | | |
| 653.0120 | Pull Boxes Steel 18x24-Inch | 4 | EACH | \$567.24 | \$2,268.96 | | | | | | |
| 654.0217 | Concrete Control Cabinet Base Type 9 Spec | 1 | EACH | \$1,770.75 | \$1,770.75 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0035.A | Unclassified Excavation & Backfill | 400 | CY | \$42.00 | \$16,800.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.A | Adjusting Water Valves | 24 | EACH | \$200.00 | \$4,800.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.B | Asphaltic Surface Driveways & Field Entrances | 54 | EACH | \$173.85 | \$9,387.90 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.C | Pavement Marking Arrows, Type 2 | 1 | EACH | \$665.00 | \$665.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.D | Pavement Marking Arrows, Type 5 | 2 | EACH | \$1,475.00 | \$2,950.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.E | Pavement Marking Arrows Bike Lane | 33 | EACH | \$385.00 | \$12,705.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.F | Pavement Marking Symbols Bike Lane | 28 | EACH | \$585.00 | \$16,380.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.G | Pavement Marking Words "Bike Lane" | 5 | EACH | \$1,230.00 | \$6,150.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.H | Pavement Marking Words "Bike Lane Ends" | 1 | EACH | \$1,850.00 | \$1,850.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.I | 2-3/8" OD, 16 GA. Galvanized Steel Pools, 12' | 2 | EACH | \$121.20 | \$242.40 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.J | 30-In Round V-Loc | 2 | EACH | \$65.70 | \$131.40 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.K | 2 3/8" Z-Bracket, Single Sided, Round, PR | 2 | EACH | \$75.80 | \$151.60 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.L | Bike Lane Sign (R3-17) 24x30 Type II HIP | 2 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.M | Ahead Sign (R3-17ap) 12x30 Type II HIP | 1 | EACH | \$65.70 | \$65.70 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.N | Ends Sign (R3-17bp) 12x30 Type II HIP | 1 | EACH | \$65.70 | \$65.70 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.A | R&R Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch | 930 | LF | \$31.00 | \$28,830.00 | | | | | | |

| | | | | Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---|----------|------|------------------------------------|-------------|------------|-------|------------|-------|------------|-------|
| Item Number | Base Bid Resurfacing | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| SPV.0090.B | R&R Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-Inch | 125 | LF | \$34.00 | \$4,250.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.C | Pavement Marking 4" Yellow | 5300 | LF | \$3.90 | \$20,670.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.D | Pavement Marking 4" White | 12700 | LF | \$3.90 | \$49,530.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.E | Pavement Marking 8" White | 30 | LF | \$7.25 | \$217.50 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.F | Pavement Marking Stop Line, 24-Inch | 70 | LF | \$33.30 | \$2,331.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.G | Pavement Marking Diagonal, 12" White | 270 | LF | \$22.40 | \$6,048.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.I | Pavement Marking Crosswalk, 6" White | 720 | LF | \$16.30 | \$11,736.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0105.A | Remove/Reconnect Existing Control Cabinet | 1 | LS | \$2,263.56 | \$2,263.56 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0105.B | Rewire Existing Signals (Including Wire) | 1 | LS | \$2,543.71 | \$2,543.71 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0165.A | Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch | 100 | SF | \$5.50 | \$550.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0180.A | Restoration | 1420 | SY | \$6.90 | \$9,798.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0195.A | Salvaged Concrete Pavement Millings | 635 | TON | \$38.00 | \$24,130.00 | | | | | | |
| Base Bid Resurfacing Subtotal | | | | \$888,425.73 | | | | | | | |
| Item Number | Base Bid Storm Sewer | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 204.0210 | Removing Manhole | 2 | EACH | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | | | | | | |
| 204.0220 | Removing Inlets | 16 | EACH | \$225.00 | \$3,600.00 | | | | | | |
| 204.0245 | Removing Storm Sewer (Various Sizes) | 598 | LF | \$12.00 | \$7,176.00 | | | | | | |
| 608.0512 | SS Pipe Reinforced Con Class V 12-In | 620 | LF | \$66.00 | \$40,920.00 | | | | | | |
| 608.0515 | SS Pipe Reinforced Con Class V 15-In | 70 | LF | \$68.00 | \$4,760.00 | | | | | | |
| 611.0624 | Inlet Covers Type H ("V" Grate) | 19 | EACH | \$440.00 | \$8,360.00 | | | | | | |
| 611.2004 | Manholes 4-Ft Diameter | 2 | EACH | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | | | | | | |
| 611.3230 | Inlets 2x3-FT | 19 | EACH | \$1,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.O | Manhole Covers R-2501 Casting | 12 | EACH | \$360.00 | \$4,320.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0105.C | As-Built plans – Storm | 1 | LS | \$3,075.00 | \$3,075.00 | | | | | | |
| Base Bid Storm Sewer Subtotal | | | | \$94,811.00 | | | | | | | |
| Bid Total | | | | \$983,236.73 | | | | | | | |
| Item Number | Alternate I – Pavement Markings | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| SPV.0060.C | Pavement Marking Arrows, Type 2 | 1 | EACH | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.E | Pavement Marking Arrows Bike Lane | 26 | EACH | \$440.00 | \$11,440.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.F | Pavement Marking Symbols Bike Lane | 25 | EACH | \$615.00 | \$15,375.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060.G | Pavement Marking Words "Bike Lane" | 1 | EACH | \$1,485.00 | \$1,485.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.C | Pavement Marking 4" Yellow | 5700 | LF | \$4.30 | \$24,510.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.D | Pavement Marking 4" White | 7300 | LF | \$4.30 | \$31,390.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.E | Pavement Marking 8" White | 100 | LF | \$8.50 | \$850.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.F | Pavement Marking Stop Line, 24-Inch | 40 | LF | \$40.00 | \$1,600.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.F | Pavement Marking Diagonal, 12" Yellow | 40 | LF | \$26.00 | \$1,040.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090.I | Pavement Marking Crosswalk, 6" White | 320 | LF | \$16.30 | \$5,216.00 | | | | | | |
| SPV.0105.D | Existing Pavement Marking Removal | 1 | LS | \$5,200.00 | \$5,200.00 | | | | | | |
| Alternate I Subtotal | | | | \$98,806.00 | | | | | | | |
| Item Number | Alternate II – Radar Sensor System | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| SPV.0105.E | Radar Sensor System | 1 | LS | \$29,880.02 | \$29,880.02 | | | | | | |
| Item Number | Alternate III – Restoration Sod | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| SPV.0180.B | Restoration Sod | 1415 | SY | \$8.50 | \$12,027.50 | | | | | | |
| Item Number | Alternate IV – Sidewalk | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 205.0100 | Common Excavation | 155 | CY | \$30.00 | \$4,650.00 | | | | | | |
| 208.0100 | Borrow (Undistributed) | 10 | CY | \$30.00 | \$300.00 | | | | | | |
| 305.0120 | Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch | 70 | TON | \$20.00 | \$1,400.00 | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|------|----|-------------|-------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 602.0405 | Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch | 3655 | SF | \$4.60 | \$16,813.00 | | | | | |
| 602.0415 | Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch | 200 | SF | \$5.00 | \$1,000.00 | | | | | |
| Alternate IV Subtotal | | | | \$24,163.00 | | | | | | |